FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1619A	11-16-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
		101518797				
9-	22 - 0	ATION FORM COVER SHEET				
9 2 - 0 PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
		Assignment Security Agree	ement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License X Change of Nar	ne			
Correction	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger Other				
Corrective	e Document	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government	Agencies)			
Reel #	Frame #	Departmental File	Secret File			
Conveying P	-	Mark if additional names of conveying parti	es attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1)	Howmedica Internatio	onal Inc.	11131998			
Name (line 2)			Execution Date			
Second Party Name (line 1)			Month Day Year			
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Pa	•	Mark if additional names of	receiving parties attached			
Name (line 1)	Howmedica Internatio	onal S. de R.L.	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the			
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United			
Address (line 1)	Calle Aquilino de la Guardia No. 8 States, an appointment representative is attached.					
			(Designation must be a separate document from			
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)			
Address (line 3)	Panama	Rep. of Panama	ada.			
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name [· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
L			······			
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
	······································					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and						
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package: 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, DATENT						
	commissioner of Patents and Ira					
		REEL: 0112	31 FRAME: 0537			

FORM PTO-161 Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	9B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT		
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber 908-654-5000		
	ERNER, DAVID, LIT	TENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MEN	TLIK LLP		
Address (line 1) 6	00 South Avenue W	est			
Address (line 2) W	estfield, NJ 0709	0			
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
v	ter the total number of par cluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 3		
•••	nber(s) or Patent Nun		ark if additional numbers attached		
	tent Application Number or the P Application Number(s)	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH num , P	Patent Number(s)		
		5752954			
		6080153			
If this document is beir signed by the first nam	ng filed together with a <u>new</u> Pate ned executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent ap	plication was Month Day Year		
Patent Coopera	tion Treaty (PCT)	PCT	PCT		
<u>only if</u> a	CT application number U.S. Application Number been assigned.		PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 2					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): 80.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 12-1095					
		Authorization to charge additional fee	S: Yes X No		
Statement and	Signature				
To the bes attached c indicated l	opy is a true copy of the c	elief, the foregoing information is priginal document. Charges to de	true and correct and any posit account are authorized, as		
Keith E.	Gilman	Kirthe, Shim	9/18/0.		
Name of I	Person Signing	Signature	Date		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				

PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0538

4



QUE LA SOCIEDAD SE ENCUENTRA VIGENTE

CUE HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL INC. SOCIEDAD ANGRIMA, SE HA CONVERTICO EN UNA Sociedad de responsabilidad limitada, bajú el nombre de hommedica interna--tional S. de R.L.

EXPEDIDO Y FIRMADO EN LA CIUCAD CE PANAMA, EL VEINTITRES DE NOVIEMBRE DE FIL NUVECIENTOS NOVENTA Y CONC. A LAS 10-14-15.5 A.M.

THE STA CERTIFICACION FALLS EL STUDE TIMETE FOR ON WALDER COMPROBALLIE No. 280267 AD:53

HAYRA G. DE WILLIAMS

CENTIFICADOR



PATENT REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0539

1

OCT-25-1999 12:05

THE DIRECTORATE GENERAL OF THE PUBLIC REGISTER

IN VIEW OF PETITION - 280265-66-67-68-694

11/13/1998

CERTIFIES:

That the Limited Corporation

HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL S. DE R.L. is recorded at Microjacket-S.L.

210 Roll- 62695 Frame-114 as of November 11, 1998.

That the corporation is in good standing.

That HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL INC. a corporation, has been converted into a Limited Liability Company ("Sociedad de responsabilidad limitada") under the name of HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL S. DE R.L.

Issued and signed in the City of Panama on November 23, 1998 at 10-14-15.5 A.M.

NOTE: The amount of B/14.00 in revenue stamps was paid for this certification.

Voucher Nº 280267

Date - 11/13/98 (sgd.) Mayra G. de Williams

MAYRA G. DE WILLIAMS

CERTIFYING OFFICIAL SEAL

OCT-25-1999 12:05

TRYKER

616 385 2866 P.06/06

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

The undersigned, MARITZA E. AGUILAR, hereby certifies:

1. That she is a Public Interpreter for the Republic of Panama of the Spanish and English languages, and is thoroughly conversant with these languages;

2. That the foregoing document is an English translation carefully made by her of the Certificate of good standing re: the corporation named HOWMEDICA INTERNATIONAL S. DE R.L. issued by the Public Registry Office of the Republic of Panama, hereto attached.

3. That said translation is a true and correct English version of such Certificate of good standing to the best of her . knowledge and belief. Panama, November 24th, 1998.

Janutra E Grandon

MARITZA E. AGUILAR Certified Public Translator Resolution No. 500 of December 31, 1990

Licda. Maritza E. Aguilar Certified Public Translator Identicy Certificate No. 8-119-446

> PATENT TOTAL P. 26 REEL: 011231 FRAME: 0541

RECORDED: 09/22/2000